DocuSign Envelope ID: E76C7E34-6419-473F-8AE6-E714ED473C5B

RFP #10710 Countywide Custodial Services Amendment #1

AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT

COUNTY OF MONTEREY
&
US METRO GROUP, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT #1 is made to the AGREEMENT (RFP #10710) for the provision of
COUNTYWIDE CUSTODIAL SERVICES by and between US METRO GROUP, INC,
hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of
California, hereinafter referred to as “County” (collectively, the “Parties”).

WHEREAS, the County executed the original AGREEMENT on July 15, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the initial term of the AGREEMENT is through June 30, 2022, with the option to extend
the AGREEMENT for two (2) additional one (1) year periods; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the AGREEMENT to reflect the County’s exercise of the
option to extend for one (1) additional year through June 30, 2022 and incorporate CONTRACTORS
updated pricing with EXHIBIT Al: Pricing.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in
the following manner:

1. Section 2.0, “TERM OF AGREEMENT”, shall be amended by removing “The term of this
Agreement will be for a period of three (3) years from July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2022” and
replacing it with ““The term of this Agreement will be from July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2023”.

2. It is mutually understood and agreed by both parties that CONTRACTOR shall be
compensated under this AGREEMENT in accordance with the pricing sheet attached hereto,
EXHIBIT Al : PRICING, effective July 1, 2022.

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in full
force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

4. A copy of the AMENDMENT #1 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT passed and
adopted by the Board of Supervisors, Agreement No. A-14418 on June 25, 2019.

This area intentionally left blank

Prepared by Tom Skinner, Management Analyst 111
FINAL 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: E76C7E34-6419-473F-8AE6-E714ED473C5B

RFP #10710 Countywide Custodial Services Amendment #1

EXHIBIT Al: PRICING

County of Monterey - Location List

Current Monthly | Effective Jul 2022-
Zone Description Address Service Frequency Billing Jun 2023
11T Agricultural Commissioner 522 N. 2nd St., King City 2x per week 5 342521 % 467.57
111 D55 116 Broadway, King City 6x per week £ 3001871 % 4,097.85
111 Dss 118 Broadway, King City 3= per week 5 28666 | % 391.32
111 Behavioral Health 200 Broadway, Ste. 88, King City 3x per week 5 730091 % 996.65
111 Behavioral Health 200 Broadway, Ste. 70, King City 3x per week 5 76961 % 1,050.59
2= per week office
111 District Attorney 250 Franciscan Way, King City 2x per week lobby & restrooms | § 63000] % 860.01
2= per week office
111 |King County Sheriff/Courthouse 250 Franciscan Way, King City 2x per week lobby & restrooms | § 766.00] % 1,045.67
I King City Courthouse 250 Franciscan Way, King City 2x per month 3 168.00] $ 229.34
111 Health 411 Center 5t., Gonzales 2x per week 5 7662 % 1,087.47
111 Library 402 Broadway, King City 3x per week 13 133866 % 1,827.40
11T Library 851 5th St., Gonzales 3= per week b 127642 $ 1,742.44
III One Stop Career Center 200 Broadway, Ste. 62, King City o= per week § 736.37] % 1,032.52
III WIC & Behav. Health 335 & 359 Gabilan Dr, Soledad 3x per week 3 1,35231 | % 1,540.04
W Library 17822 Moro Rd , Prunedale 3x per week 5 1,30152] % 1,776.70
W Library 389-A Blohm Ave , Aromas 2= per week 3 106618 ] % 1,455.44
v Behavioral Health 710 Old Stage Rd., Salinas 2% per week b 7480 $ 102.11
V1 Agricultural Services Center 1428 & 1432 Abbott 5t., Salinas 3x per week 13 3187371 % 4,351.08
VI Animal Control 160 Hitchcock Rd., Salinas 3x per week 3 1,80197 1] % 2,459.87
I3 Agricultural Commissioner 29B Bishop St., Pajaro 3x per week 5 124937 % 1,705.51
X Library 11160 Speegle St., Castroville 3x per week $ 1428411 % 1,949.92
I3 | Library, Porter Vallejo Mansion 29 Bishop St., Pajaro 2% per week b 26796 % 365.79
I3 Porter Vallejo Mansion 29 Bishop 5t., Pajaro 2x per week 13 33491 % 113.97
X Social Services 29 Bishop 5t Pajaro 1= per week $ 20791 % 28.38
X PW Yard 1171 San Miguel Cyn. Rd., Prunedale 1= per week 5 279201 $ 381.14
I3 2nd Dist. Supervisor 11140 Speegle St., Castroville 2x per week 5 516431 $ 704.98
I3 Sheriff's Field Office 11272 Merritt Street, suite C Castroville 1% per week 3 274200 % 374.31
$ 2376682 | 3 32,444.09 |

-- End of Exhibit Al --

Prepared by Tom Skinner, Management Analyst 111
FINAL 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: E76C7E34-6419-473F-8AE6-E714ED473C5B

RFP #10710 Countywide Custodial Services Amendment #1
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed the AMENDMENT on the day and year written

below.
CONTRACTOR
S Y:OF MONTEREY US METRO GROUP, INC.
By: @V‘n K {Ml in DocuSigned by:
enteactatRurchasing Officer By: | 52~
Date: 6/15/2022 | 9:04 AM PDT U roaSignatire of Chair, President, or Vice-President)
Brian Lee President
By: Name and Title
Department Head (if applicable) Date; ©/14/2022 | 2:15 PM PDT
Date:

Approved as to Form
Office of the County Counsel

Leslie J. Girard, County Counsel DocuSigned by:
| By: |_twlun kim
By DocuSigned by: igrataresfSecretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO, Treasurer, or

| 0L [# Asst. Treasurer)

paresesceess@ouUnty Counsel

Evelyn Kim CEO

Date: 6/15/2022 | 8:47 AM PDT Name and Title
Date: 6/14/2022 | 3:29 PM PDT

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions

DocuSigned by:
By: Eéoufu Gloonay

pass4srectaglitor/Controller

Date: 6/15/2022 | 8:54 AM PDT

Approved as to Liability Provisions
Office of the County Counsel-Risk Manager
Leslie J. Girard, County Counsel-Risk Manager

By:

Risk Management

Date:

County Board of Supervisors’ Agreement No. A-14418 approved on June 25, 2019

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the
corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) specified officers per California Corporations
Code Section 313. If CONTRACTOR is a Limited Liability Corporation (LLC), the full legal name of the LLC shall be set
forth above together with the signatures of two (2) managers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the full legal name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on
behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of
the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement or Amendment to said Agreement.

Approval by County Counsel is required
Approval by Auditor-Controller is required

*Approval by Risk Management is necessary only if changes are made in section 8

Prepared by Tom Skinner, Management Analyst 111
FINAL 3



		2022-06-15T10:20:15-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




